
2021-2022 Hawaii Pacific University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-22   Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-13   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Hounshell, Rodney 21-21 571 27.2 109-266 .410 51-144 .354 23-35 .657 11 56 67 3.2 32 0 19 39 5 15 292 13.9
33 Martin, Colton 20-16 418 20.9 60-156 .385 17-61 .279 36-42 .857 15 36 51 2.6 49 2 20 25 6 4 173 8.7
32 Pellicci, Tucker 21-2 325 15.5 63-107 .589 0-0 .000 18-29 .621 32 53 85 4.0 32 1 15 25 16 5 144 6.9
21 Chapman, Trey 22-22 416 18.9 58-106 .547 0-0 .000 34-51 .667 35 57 92 4.2 46 0 26 23 7 12 150 6.8
20 Young, Jackson 24-2 356 14.8 50-123 .407 41-108 .380 10-11 .909 8 39 47 2.0 12 0 19 11 0 11 151 6.3
03 Kimura, Jakob 23-17 526 22.9 50-122 .410 9-43 .209 13-24 .542 20 51 71 3.1 51 2 27 37 3 12 122 5.3
30 Young, Roman 11-10 219 19.9 21-40 .525 11-18 .611 4-5 .800 1 15 16 1.5 5 0 27 7 0 13 57 5.2
11 Martinez, Elijah 24-16 442 18.4 41-134 .306 21-75 .280 17-22 .773 12 45 57 2.4 23 0 36 36 1 9 120 5.0
04 Sakickas, Domantas 23-8 411 17.9 42-121 .347 27-78 .346 3-9 .333 17 72 89 3.9 31 0 26 26 6 8 114 5.0
01 Topham, Max 25-8 415 16.6 42-122 .344 7-39 .179 15-20 .750 20 51 71 2.8 32 0 30 37 0 12 106 4.2
50 Ng, Kordel 20-1 368 18.4 29-75 .387 4-22 .182 19-43 .442 4 19 23 1.2 23 0 53 27 3 21 81 4.1
12 Nageli, Bodi 13-0 135 10.4 18-49 .367 4-22 .182 8-19 .421 8 8 16 1.2 14 0 11 10 0 4 48 3.7
22 Miller, Trey 25-2 326 13.0 22-39 .564 0-0 .000 28-48 .583 62 61 123 4.9 20 0 14 9 13 2 72 2.9
02 Dearborn, Blake 5-0 35 7.0 6-14 .429 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.0 2 0 4 0 0 4 13 2.6
13 Russo, Eli 5-0 37 7.4 3-12 .250 0-5 .000 2-7 .286 0 4 4 0.8 6 0 2 2 0 2 8 1.6
Total 25 5000 200.0 614-1486 .413 193-621 .311 230-365 .630 276 615 891 35.6 378 5 329 329 60 134 1651 66.04
Opponents 5000 200.0 689-1479 .466 257-612 .420 236-354 .667 233 662 895 35.8 405 5 386 292 62 171 1871 74.84

Team Statistics HPU OPP
SCORING 1651 1871
    Points Per Game 66.0 74.8
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 614-1486 689-1479
    Field Goal Pct .413 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-621 257-612
    3PT FG Pct .311 .420
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 10.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-365 236-354
    FT Pct .630 .667
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 9.4
REBOUNDS 891 895
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 329 386
    Assists Per Game 13.2 15.4
TURNOVERS 329 292
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 134 171
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.8
BLOCKS 60 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,346 1,729
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-168 8-216
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-151

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hawaii Pacific 773 878 1651
Opponents 891 980 1871

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 vs Alas. Anchorage L 56-62 175
11/14/21 vs Alas. Fairbanks W 65-63 104
11/19/21 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 99-70 103
11/20/21 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 116-55 148
11/25/21 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 50-76 174

* 11/29/21 CUI L 54-71 143
* 12/02/21 POINT LOMA L 60-66 123
* 12/12/21 at Hawaii Hilo L 67-79 651

12/17/21 vs West Virginia St. L 74-76 173
12/18/21 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 51-78 212

* 01/02/22 HOLY NAMES L 66-68 122
* 01/06/22 BIOLA L 82-90 123
* 01/13/22 DOMINICAN (CA) L 67-72 178
* 01/15/22 ACADEMY OF ART L 70-83 180
* 01/22/22 at Point Loma L 64-83 250
* 01/24/22 at Biola L 62-74 260
* 01/27/22 at Azusa Pacific L 53-98 45
* 01/29/22 at CUI L 81-95 120
* 02/05/22 AZUSA PACIFIC L 54-58 163
* 02/08/22 HAWAII HILO L 70-89 187
* 02/11/22 at Chaminade W 83-72 321
* 02/13/22 FRESNO PACIFIC L 56-73 162
* 02/17/22 at Academy of Art L 54-73 15
* 02/22/22 at Fresno Pacific L 45-86 67
* 02/27/22 CHAMINADE L 52-61 328

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Hawaii Pacific University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 0-10   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Hounshell, Rodney 16-16 449 28.1 86-216 .398 40-114 .351 18-28 .643 10 43 53 3.3 23 0 11 31 5 9 230 14.4
33 Martin, Colton 15-14 338 22.5 40-115 .348 10-43 .233 34-39 .872 11 27 38 2.5 40 1 17 20 5 3 124 8.3
21 Chapman, Trey 16-16 298 18.6 42-75 .560 0-0 .000 26-37 .703 19 32 51 3.2 36 0 13 18 6 8 110 6.9
32 Pellicci, Tucker 15-2 241 16.1 40-75 .533 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 23 37 60 4.0 25 1 11 17 12 3 93 6.2
11 Martinez, Elijah 17-14 342 20.1 31-103 .301 18-56 .321 16-21 .762 10 34 44 2.6 18 0 24 28 0 6 96 5.6
20 Young, Jackson 17-2 266 15.6 31-85 .365 25-75 .333 9-10 .900 4 29 33 1.9 11 0 15 8 0 10 96 5.6
03 Kimura, Jakob 16-14 374 23.4 33-86 .384 8-31 .258 11-19 .579 13 32 45 2.8 35 2 15 27 3 6 85 5.3
04 Sakickas, Domantas 16-2 264 16.5 26-72 .361 20-51 .392 1-5 .200 13 46 59 3.7 20 0 12 17 4 6 73 4.6
50 Ng, Kordel 16-1 317 19.8 26-61 .426 4-20 .200 16-33 .485 2 17 19 1.2 17 0 41 21 2 15 72 4.5
12 Nageli, Bodi 9-0 96 10.7 13-31 .419 2-12 .167 7-17 .412 5 5 10 1.1 12 0 7 7 0 3 35 3.9
01 Topham, Max 18-4 302 16.8 27-82 .329 2-23 .087 9-12 .750 14 39 53 2.9 23 0 23 27 0 9 65 3.6
30 Young, Roman 4-3 66 16.5 5-12 .417 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 8 9 2.3 2 0 5 2 0 6 13 3.3
22 Miller, Trey 18-2 222 12.3 12-24 .500 0-0 .000 20-35 .571 33 42 75 4.2 17 0 10 5 8 1 44 2.4
02 Dearborn, Blake 2-0 8 4.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1.0
13 Russo, Eli 2-0 17 8.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 414-1043 .397 132-432 .306 180-277 .650 179 430 609 33.8 279 4 207 240 45 87 1140 63.33
Opponents 3600 200.0 515-1082 .476 180-432 .417 181-264 .686 177 495 672 37.3 298 4 290 200 46 132 1391 77.28

Team Statistics HPU OPP
SCORING 1140 1391
    Points Per Game 63.3 77.3
    Scoring Margin -14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 414-1043 515-1082
    Field Goal Pct .397 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-432 180-432
    3PT FG Pct .306 .417
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 10.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 180-277 181-264
    FT Pct .650 .686
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 10.1
REBOUNDS 609 672
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 207 290
    Assists Per Game 11.5 16.1
TURNOVERS 240 200
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 87 132
    Steals Per Game 4.8 7.3
BLOCKS 45 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,709 1,729
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-171 8-216
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hawaii Pacific 517 623 1140
Opponents 662 729 1391

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/21 CUI L 54-71 143
12/02/21 POINT LOMA L 60-66 123
12/12/21 at  Hawaii Hilo L 67-79 651
01/02/22 HOLY NAMES L 66-68 122
01/06/22 BIOLA L 82-90 123
01/13/22 DOMINICAN (CA) L 67-72 178
01/15/22 ACADEMY OF ART L 70-83 180
01/22/22 at  Point Loma L 64-83 250
01/24/22 at  Biola L 62-74 260
01/27/22 at  Azusa Pacific L 53-98 45
01/29/22 at  CUI L 81-95 120
02/05/22 AZUSA PACIFIC L 54-58 163
02/08/22 HAWAII HILO L 70-89 187
02/11/22 at  Chaminade W 83-72 321
02/13/22 FRESNO PACIFIC L 56-73 162
02/17/22 at  Academy of Art L 54-73 15
02/22/22 at  Fresno Pacific L 45-86 67
02/27/22 CHAMINADE L 52-61 328


